
COMPEX™ POLYTAPE PT-1
Adhesive Tape

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

FEATURES & BENEFITS

Ideally suited for high temperature applications.

• Polyester tape, backed with a fully cured, pressure
sensitive adhesive

• Excellent temperature and pressure resistance

• Strips easily after use

HEALTH & SAFETY

Please refer to the product MSDS for safe handling, personal protective equipment recommendations and disposal
considerations.

CONTACT US:
Shadowline Polimer / Atatürk Mahallesi Erzincan Sokak No:19   34758    Ataşehir, İstanbul/Türkiye
T: + 90 216 575 1162   |   F: + 90 216 577 2549  |  info@shadowline.com.tr

STORAGE

No special storage conditions required.

PROPERTIES

Maximum cure temperature

Color

Adhesive

Carrier

Total thickness

Adhesive thickness

Tape thickness

Elongation at break

204°C

Blue

Silicone and Acrylic

Polyester

62μm

37μm

25μm

100%

400°F

0.002in

0.001in

0.001in

AVAILABILITY

Standard Width

Standard Length

25 and 50mm

66m

1 and 2in

72yd


