COMPEX[™] POLYTAPE PT-1 Adhesive Tape

Ideally suited for high temperature applications.



• Polyester tape, backed with a fully cured, pressure sensitive adhesive

Excellent temperature and pressure resistance

compex

Strips easily after use

PROPERTIES

Maximum cure temperature	204°C	400°F
Color	Blue	
Adhesive	Silicone and Acrylic	
Carrier	Polyester	
Total thickness	62µm	0.002in
Adhesive thickness	37µm	0.001in
Tape thickness	25µm	0.001in
Elongation at break	100%	

AVAILABILITY

Standard Width	25 and 50mm	1 and 2in
Standard Length	66m	72yd

STORAGE

No special storage conditions required.

HEALTH & SAFETY

Please refer to the product MSDS for safe handling, personal protective equipment recommendations and disposal considerations.

